Extend Resource Holding as of the date of the liquidation completion in proportion to their shareholding

percentages.

Please see additional details in the Information Memorandum on the Offering of Newly-Issued Ordinary

Shares to a Specific Investor (Private Placement) (Enclosure 5).

The shareholding structure before and after the entering into the transaction under an EBT

arrangement will be as follows:

Shareholding Structure before the Transaction under EBT Arrangement

Shareholders of Extend Resource Holding

Extend Resource

Holding

X10

100 %

91.95%

XR Resource

8.05%

Enclosure 2

Page 9 of 24

Shareholding Structure after the Transaction under EBT Arrangement

In this regard, the list of shareholders of the Company before and after the entering into the transaction

of capital increase of 14,594,374 newly issued shares of the Company, which account for 6.8% of the

Company’s total issued shares after capital raising, as a mean of payment for X10 shares will be as follows:

Rank Name of shareholders

Before the transaction Afer the transaction

Number of

shares

Proportion

(percent)

Number of

shares

Proportion

(percent)

1 Mr. Apisek Tewinpagti 54,360,991 27.18 54,360,991 25.33

2 Miss. Pimkarn Punyacharoensin 29,064,903 14.53 29,064,903 13.54

3 Mr. Sataporn Ngamruengphong 12,150,400 6.08 12,150,400 5.66

4 Miss Nithinart Sinthudeacha 10,777,141 5.36 10,777,141 5.02

5 Mr. Worawin Tewinpagti 10,409,693 5.20 10,409,693 4.85

6 Mr. Chatchaval Jiaravanon 8,250,208 4.13 8,250,208 3.84

7 Miss Amonlaya Phussaramalai 6,649,496 3.32 6,649,496 3.10

8 Salesforce Ventures LLC 5,000,116 2.50 5,000,116 2.33

9 Mr. Atthapol Sittipongtanakul 4,950,000 2.48 4,950,000 2.31

10 Mr. Vasin Srisukri 3,546,684 1.77 3,546,684 1.65

11 Other minority shareholders 54,840,368 27.42 54,840,368 25.56

12 Extend Resource Holding or

shareholders of Extend Resource

Holding

- - 14,594,374 6.80

Total 200,000,000 100.00 214,594,374 100.00

Existing Shareholders

BE8

X10

67.9%

Shareholders of Extend
Resource Holding

6.8 %

Mr. Apisek
Tewintarapakti

25.3%

Enclosure 2

Page 10 of 24

The shareholders of Extend Resource Holding who will later become the shareholders of the Company

after an EBT arrangement and their shareholding percentage in the Company will be as follows:

 Name List

PP Shares allotment

Share holding in the

Company by the

Shareholders of Extend

Resource Holding

No. of

Shares

(shares)

Percentage

(%)

No. of

Shares

(shares)

Percentage

(%)

1 Miss Thamonwan Phumphuang 6,228,879 42.68 6,228,879 2.90

2 Mr. Krisada Ketphupong 4,152,100 28.45 4,152,100 1.93

3 Mr. Chirapat Lathong 1,322,251 9.06 1,322,251 0.62

4 Miss Sirinapa Lunphut 881,501 6.04 881,501 0.41